Provisional Enrollment Contract

Silver Summit Academy & Elementary

_____ (the "student") will be permitted to enroll in Silver Summit Academy on a provisional basis, subject to the following terms and conditions.

To continue attendance at Silver Summit Academy, the student must adhere to the following:

- 1. The student must comply with all school rules and exhibit appropriate behavior at all times.
- 2. The student may not have any unexcused absences.
- 3. The student may not have excessive tardies. More than 3 per class in a given semester is considered excessive.
- 4. If a class is failed, the student will be placed on academic probation for the following quarter.

 A student may not remain on academic probation for more than two quarters.
- 5. The student may not refuse to work when instructed to do so by a teacher or administrator.
- 6. The student must be aware of and adhere to the South Summit School District Safe and Orderly Schools Policy.
- 7. The student must be aware of and adhere to the South Summit School District Student Acceptable Use of Technology and Internet Policy.
- 8. The student must be aware of and adhere to the South Summit School District Bullying, Cyber-Bullying, Hazing and Abusive Conduct Policy.

If the student is having academic, behavioral, or other difficulties it is his/her responsibility to seek help by contacting the counselor or a member of the administrative team.

If during the student's enrollment at Silver Summit it is deemed necessary that he/she be placed in either a special education, at–risk, medical, or behavioral modification program, an evaluation with district administration will be held to assess the availability of services. Based on their review, the student may have to return to his/her home school based on the discretion of district administration.

If a student is identified as having a disability, student behavior will be addressed through the IEP team and follow the procedures for students with disabilities as outlined in the South Summit School District Safe and Orderly Schools Policy. If you have questions, please contact your child's special education teacher.

If during the student's enrollment at Silver Summit Academy it is determined that the information provided during the initial enrollment application is false, incorrect, or incomplete, the student's enrollment may be terminated at the sole discretion of Silver Summit Academy.

Please be advised that this is not a "three strike" policy. The first time this contract is violated, the student's enrollment at Sllver Summit Academy may be terminated at the discretion of Silver Summit Academy, and the student will be referred to his/her home school.

Please sign the in the space provided on the back of the document

I/we understand and agree to abide by all of th	e provisions described in this document.
PRINT STUDENT NAME	DATE
STUDENT SIGNATURE	
PARENT SIGNATURE	DATE